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1st World Mind Sport Games - Women Team Blitz 
Chief-Arbiter : Altanoch Genden, Mongolia
Site : Beijing
Rating-Ø : 2143

Last update 13.10.2008 12:44:08

Team-Composition with round-results
8. Latvia (12 / 24)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. RtgAvg Rp
1 WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 LAT 1 ½ ½ 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 ½ 5,5 2318 2318
2 WGM Rogule Laura 2260 LAT 0  1 0 1 1 ½ 0 1 0 1 5,5 2252 2288
3 WIM Berzina Ilze 2320 LAT 1 0 ½ 1 1 0 0  1 0 1 5,5 2246 2282
4 Skinke Katrina 2186 LAT 1 0  0  1 1 ½ 1 0  4,5 2255 2298
5 WFM Ni Viktorija 2168 LAT  0 1  1   0   1 3,0 2143 2215
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Player info
Reizniece Dana  WGM 2335 LAT Rp:2318

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Rp Pts. Res. Bo.
1 88 WIM Vovk Oksana 2142 DEN 2197 5,0 s 1 1
2 6 GM Kosteniuk Alexandra 2525 RUS 2486 8,5 w ½ 1
3 74 WIM Johansson Viktoria 2179 SWE 2109 3,5 s ½ 1
4 16 IM Vasilevich Tatjana 2368 UKR 2189 3,0 w 1 1
5 118 WGM Shahade Jennifer 2322 USA 2200 4,5 s 1 1
6 24 GM Peng Zhaoqin 2455 NED 2284 5,0 w 0 1
7 20 IM Madl Ildiko 2376 HUN 2312 4,5 s 0 1
8 47 WIM Topel Zehra 2214 TUR 2359 6,0 w 1 1
9 44 WGM Paridar Shadi 2248 IRI 2284 6,0 s 0 1

10 1 WGM Hou Yifan 2578 CHN 2563 8,0 w 0 1
11 124 Ziogaite Jovita 2093 LTU 2048 2,5 s ½ 1

Rogule Laura  WGM 2260 LAT Rp:2288
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Rp Pts. Res. Bo.
1 89 Fredericia Louise 2095 DEN 2063 4,5 w 0 2
3 75 WIM Andersson Christin 2132 SWE 2321 7,5 w 1 2
4 18 WIM Dolzhikova Kateryna 2351 UKR 2333 6,5 s 0 2
5 61 CM Zenyuk Iryna 2237 USA 2135 3,5 w 1 2
6 25 FM Schuurman Petra 2324 NED 2231 4,5 s 1 2
7 23 IM Medvegy Nora 2355 HUN 2291 4,0 w ½ 2
8 48 WIM Yildiz Betul Cemre 2219 TUR 2246 4,5 s 0 2
9 43 WIM Pourkashiyan Atousa 2241 IRI 2268 7,0 w 1 2
10 2 GM Zhao Xue 2518 CHN 2511 7,0 s 0 2
11 125 Beinoraite Viktorija 2051 LTU 2180 5,0 w 1 2

Berzina Ilze  WIM 2320 LAT Rp:2282
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Rp Pts. Res. Bo.
1 90 Frank-Nielsen Marie 1971 DEN 2146 5,5 s 1 3
2 7 WGM Pogonina Natalija 2474 RUS 2941 11,0 s 0 2
3 76 Jiretorn Eva 2150 SWE 2061 4,5 s ½ 3
4 15 WGM Zdebskaja Natalia 2419 UKR 2411 8,0 w 1 3
5 62 WFM Marshall Abby 2194 USA 2206 4,0 s 1 3
6 26 WIM Bensdorp Marlies 2303 NED 2182 4,5 w 0 3
7 21 WGM Gara Anita 2312 HUN 2463 8,0 s 0 3
9 45 WIM Ghader Pour Shayesteh 2149 IRI 2210 6,5 s 1 3
10 3 GM Xu Yuhua 2477 CHN 2381 5,0 w 0 3
11 127 Prismontaite Reda 2011 LTU 2093 4,0 s 1 3

Skinke Katrina   2186 LAT Rp:2298
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Rp Pts. Res. Bo.
1 91 Olsen Miriam F 2004 DEN 1845 3,5 w 1 4
2 8 WFM Gunina Valentina 2381 RUS 2525 9,5 w 0 3
4 19 WGM Arutyunova Diana 2274 UKR 2172 3,0 s 0 4
6 27 WIM Van Weersel Arlette 2209 NED 2102 4,5 s 1 4
7 22 WGM Gara Ticia 2312 HUN 2183 4,0 w 1 4
8 49 WFM Ozturk Kubra 2254 TUR 2304 6,0 w ½ 3
9 46 WFM Salman Mahini Mona 2112 IRI 1831 3,5 w 1 4
10 5 WGM Ruan Lufei 2496 CHN 2855 8,0 s 0 4

Ni Viktorija  WFM 2168 LAT Rp:2215
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Rp Pts. Res. Bo.
2 9 IM Vasilevich Irina 2354 RUS 2244 6,5 s 0 4
3 77 WFM Horn Emilia 2041 SWE 2036 6,5 w 1 4
5 63 WIM Tsai Cindy 2152 USA 2182 5,5 w 1 4
8 50 WFM Bayrak Asli 2005 TUR 2026 2,0 s 0 4

11 128 WFM Domarkaite Laima 2165 LTU 2070 5,0 w 1 4
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Board Pairings
Round 1

Bo. 20          Denmark Rtg - 7          Latvia Rtg 1 : 3
7.1 WIM Vovk Oksana 2142 - WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 0 - 1
7.2 Fredericia Louise 2095 - WGM Rogule Laura 2260 1 - 0
7.3 Frank-Nielsen Marie 1971 - WIM Berzina Ilze 2320 0 - 1
7.4 Olsen Miriam F 2004 - Skinke Katrina 2186 0 - 1

Round 2
Bo. 7          Latvia Rtg - 2          Russia Rtg ½ :3½
4.1 WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 - GM Kosteniuk Alexandra 2525 ½ - ½
4.2 WIM Berzina Ilze 2320 - WGM Pogonina Natalija 2474 0 - 1
4.3 Skinke Katrina 2186 - WFM Gunina Valentina 2381 0 - 1
4.4 WFM Ni Viktorija 2168 - IM Vasilevich Irina 2354 0 - 1

Round 3
Bo. 18          Sweden Rtg - 7          Latvia Rtg 1 : 3
6.1 WIM Johansson Viktoria 2179 - WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 ½ - ½
6.2 WIM Andersson Christin 2132 - WGM Rogule Laura 2260 0 - 1
6.3 Jiretorn Eva 2150 - WIM Berzina Ilze 2320 ½ - ½
6.4 WFM Horn Emilia 2041 - WFM Ni Viktorija 2168 0 - 1

Round 4
Bo. 7          Latvia Rtg - 4          Ukraine Rtg 2 : 2
4.1 WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 - IM Vasilevich Tatjana 2368 1 - 0
4.2 WGM Rogule Laura 2260 - WIM Dolzhikova Kateryna 2351 0 - 1
4.3 WIM Berzina Ilze 2320 - WGM Zdebskaja Natalia 2419 1 - 0
4.4 Skinke Katrina 2186 - WGM Arutyunova Diana 2274 0 - 1

Round 5
Bo. 10          USA Rtg - 7          Latvia Rtg 0 : 4
5.1 WGM Shahade Jennifer 2322 - WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 0 - 1
5.2 CM Zenyuk Iryna 2237 - WGM Rogule Laura 2260 0 - 1
5.3 WFM Marshall Abby 2194 - WIM Berzina Ilze 2320 0 - 1
5.4 WIM Tsai Cindy 2152 - WFM Ni Viktorija 2168 0 - 1

Round 6
Bo. 7          Latvia Rtg - 6          Netherlands Rtg 2 : 2
3.1 WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 - GM Peng Zhaoqin 2455 0 - 1
3.2 WGM Rogule Laura 2260 - FM Schuurman Petra 2324 1 - 0
3.3 WIM Berzina Ilze 2320 - WIM Bensdorp Marlies 2303 0 - 1
3.4 Skinke Katrina 2186 - WIM Van Weersel Arlette 2209 1 - 0

Round 7
Bo. 5          Hungary Rtg - 7          Latvia Rtg 2½:1½
3.1 IM Madl Ildiko 2376 - WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 1 - 0
3.2 IM Medvegy Nora 2355 - WGM Rogule Laura 2260 ½ - ½
3.3 WGM Gara Anita 2312 - WIM Berzina Ilze 2320 1 - 0
3.4 WGM Gara Ticia 2312 - Skinke Katrina 2186 0 - 1

Round 8
Bo. 7          Latvia Rtg - 13          Turkey Rtg 1½:2½
4.1 WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 - WIM Topel Zehra 2214 1 - 0
4.2 WGM Rogule Laura 2260 - WIM Yildiz Betul Cemre 2219 0 - 1
4.3 Skinke Katrina 2186 - WFM Ozturk Kubra 2254 ½ - ½
4.4 WFM Ni Viktorija 2168 - WFM Bayrak Asli 2005 0 - 1

Round 9
Bo. 12          Iran Rtg - 7          Latvia Rtg 1 : 3
6.1 WGM Paridar Shadi 2248 - WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 1 - 0
6.2 WIM Pourkashiyan Atousa 2241 - WGM Rogule Laura 2260 0 - 1
6.3 WIM Ghader Pour Shayesteh 2149 - WIM Berzina Ilze 2320 0 - 1
6.4 WFM Salman Mahini Mona 2112 - Skinke Katrina 2186 0 - 1

Round 10
Bo. 7          Latvia Rtg - 1          China Rtg 0 : 4
1.1 WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 - WGM Hou Yifan 2578 0 - 1
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1.2 WGM Rogule Laura 2260 - GM Zhao Xue 2518 0 - 1
1.3 WIM Berzina Ilze 2320 - GM Xu Yuhua 2477 0 - 1
1.4 Skinke Katrina 2186 - WGM Ruan Lufei 2496 0 - 1

Round 11
Bo. 19          Lithuania Rtg - 7          Latvia Rtg ½ :3½
7.1 Ziogaite Jovita 2093 - WGM Reizniece Dana 2335 ½ - ½
7.2 Beinoraite Viktorija 2051 - WGM Rogule Laura 2260 0 - 1
7.3 Prismontaite Reda 2011 - WIM Berzina Ilze 2320 0 - 1
7.4 WFM Domarkaite Laima 2165 - WFM Ni Viktorija 2168 0 - 1

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr16623.aspx?lan=1
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